

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13756/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2010 in SA No. 73/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAKUNTALA B.DHONDE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMANBAI YESHWANT PATIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners states that  
the Office Report has been complied with.

Registry to proces the matter further.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master